# SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

# FORM 8-K

Current Report Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of The Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of Earliest Event Reported) June 3, 2019

# Pope Resources, A Delaware Limited Partnership

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

<u>Delaware</u>	91-1313292
(State or other jurisdiction of	(I.R.S. Employer
incorporation or organization)	Identification No.)

19950 Seventh Avenue NE, Suite 200, Poulsbo, Washington 98370 (Address of principal executive offices) (ZIP Code)

Registrant's telephone number, including area code (360) 697-6626

#### **NOT APPLICABLE**

(Former name or former address, if changed since last report.)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions (SEE General Instruction A.2. below):

Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)

Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)

☐ Pre-commencement communication	ons pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under t	he Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-(b))	
Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))			
Securities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:			
Title of each class	Trading Symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered	
Depositary Receipts (Units)	POPE	NASDAQ Capital Market	

#### **INFORMATION TO BE INCLUDED IN THE REPORT**

# Item 7.01 Regulation FD Disclosure

On June 3, 2019, Pope Resources issued a press release related to its investor conference call. A copy of that press release is furnished herewith as Exhibit 99.1. A copy of the presentation slides will be available on the Company's website (www.poperesources.com), along with a recording of the conference call.

#### Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits

The information included in Exhibit 99.1 pursuant to Item 9.01 of this Current Report on Form 8-K shall not be deemed "filed" for the purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section, nor shall it be deemed incorporated by reference into any filing made by the Company under the Exchange Act or Securities Act of 1933, as amended, except as shall be expressly set forth by specific reference in such a filing.

Exhibit No. Description

99.1 <u>Press release of the registrant dated June 3, 2019.</u>

# **SIGNATURES**

Pursuant to the requirements of Section 13 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

POPE RESOURCES, A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Date: June 3, 2019 BY: /s/ Daemon P. Repp

Daemon P. Repp

Vice President and Chief Financial Officer Pope Resources, A Delaware Limited Partnership,

and Pope MGP, Inc., General Partner



# Pope Resources

A Limited Partnership

**NEWS RELEASE** 

# POPE RESOURCES TO CONDUCT AN INVESTOR CONFERENCE CALL

POULSBO, WA, June 3, 2019/ PRNewswire/ - Pope Resources (NASDAQ: POPE) will conduct an investor conference call on Wednesday, June 12, 2019, at 8:00 a.m. Pacific Time / 11:00 a.m. Eastern Time.

The purpose of the call is to provide a platform for management to review value drivers for the company as well as speak to industry trends. Management will deliver prepared remarks with an accompanying presentation to be followed by a question-and-answer session for industry analysts.

To listen to the conference call via telephone, dial 1-888-204-4368 (U.S. toll-free) or 1-323-794-2423 (International) and provide the passcode 2251722. Alternatively, the call can be accessed via a webcast on the Investor Relations portion of Pope Resources' website at <a href="http://www.poperesources.com/InvestorRelations.aspx">http://www.poperesources.com/InvestorRelations.aspx</a>. Participants should dial in at least 10 minutes prior to the start of the call. The presentation will be available on the website shortly before the call begins.

The playback of the conference call will be available approximately two hours after the call concludes and will be accessible on Pope Resources' website or by calling 1-844-512-2921 (U.S. toll-free) or 1-412-317-6671 (International) and entering the passcode 2251722. The audio replay will be available for seven days and the website replay will be available for 180 days.

# **About Pope Resources**

Pope Resources, a publicly traded limited partnership, and its subsidiaries Olympic Resource Management and Olympic Property Group, own and manage 120,000 acres of timberland and 2,000 acres of development property in Washington. In addition, Pope Resources co-invests in and consolidates three private equity timber funds that own 141,000 acres of timberland in Washington, Oregon, and California. The Partnership and its predecessor companies have owned and managed timberlands and development properties for over 165 years. Additional information on the company can be found at <a href="https://www.poperesources.com">www.poperesources.com</a>. The contents of our website are not incorporated into this release or into our filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission.

#### **Contact:**

Daemon Repp Vice President and Chief Financial Officer (360) 697-6626 investors@orminc.com